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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any policy for freezing the Interest rates on Concessional Crop Loans by the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development(NABARD);

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Rajasthan in this regard; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a)&(b): National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) does not have any information in this regard.

(c)&(d): No proposal from the Government of Rajasthan is under consideration of the Union Government.
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